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Peyser.—See Peiser
Pfiitt' AUieit. upholsterer with Goodwin & Co., dwl

Sacramento het Broderick and Baker
Pfaff Henrv, cahinetinaker, 1411 Stockton

Pfatt" Henry, clerk with Taylor & Bendel, dwll6
Sansom

Pfaff William, milk ranch, dwl N b Sacramento bet

Broderick and Baker
Pfefferle Adam, (Drofte Sr P.) dwl Chicago Hotel

Pfeifler Caspar, clerk with John Taylor & Co., dwl
10 St. Mary

Pfeiffer E. J., German druggist. 210 Post

Pfeiffer Frederick, bootfitter, SW cor Dupont place

and Gardner alley

Pfeifler John, butcher with Henry Schmadec, dwl
NVV cor Tweutv-second and Folsom

Pfeitfer John, shoemaker, dwl 119 St. Marks place

Pteitfer John W., locksmith, 758 Clay, dwl W s

Howard nr Twenty-second
Pfeiffer Louis, shoemaker, 6 Gardner alley

Pfeiffer Richard, cigars, dwl 130 St. Marks place

P>fenning Philip J., cigarmaker, bds Clinton Hotel

Pfersdorff Hutro, agent Occidental Insurance Co.,

dwl ISO.'j Dupont
Pfirter D.. clerk, dwl 1521 Powell
Pfirter Ditthelm, attorney-at-law, dwl E s Valencia

bet Fifteenth and Sixteenth

Pfirter J. J.. (Henry Hock Sf Co.) dwl E B Valen-

cia bet Fifteenth and Sixteenth

Ptister A. & Co., (Joseph and H. Waterman) com-

mission produce and dealers liour, 111 Clay, res

San Jose
Pfister Andrew, sidoon, dwl 919 Powell
Ptister Chretien, hairdressing saloon. 221 Mont
Ptisterer Julius, machinist Union Iron Works, dwl

423 Bush
Pflanmbaum Charles, fireman with McMillan &

Kester, bds Chicago Hotel
PFOKR JOHN, real estate agent and honse and

money broker, office 328 Mont, dwl 270 Jessie

Phair Honora Miss, domestic, 813 Jackson
Phair Joseph W., compositor with Towne & Bacon,

dwl 763 Howard
Phair Thomas, gardener, dwl 270 Tehama
Phair Thomas, salesman with Badger & Chapman,

dwl SE cor Geary and Larkin
Phalan Daniel G., salesman with Cbarles G.

Emery & Co., bds Russ House
Phalou Ellen Miss, domestic, 14 Essex
Phalon John E.. clerk, dwl 116 Sansom
Phalon Mary, domestic, 313 Fremont
Pharoh Johii, machinist, dwl 6-52 Howard
Phelan Dennis, gardener St. Marys College, Old

San Jos6 Road
Phelan Edward, waiter Russ House, dwl 49 Jane
Phelan Hannah, laundress St. Mary's College, old

San Jose Road
Phelan Henrietta Miss, domestic, 331 O'Farrell

PHELAN JAMES, real estate, office SE cor Mont
and Sacramento, dwl 13 O'Farrell

Phelan James, stockdealer, dwl W s Devisadero nr
Pacific

Phelan James, with Einstein Bros., dwl 274 Tehama
Phelan John J., dwl N s Riley near Taylor
Phelan Joseph, clerk with Patterson, Wallace &

Stow, dwl Devisadero nr Pacific

Phelan Joseph J., weigh clerk with Arthur M. Eb-
bets, dwl NE cor Jones and Riley

Phelan J. W., printer, Eureka Typographical
Union Rooms

Phelan Michael, engraver, dwl 23 Geary
Phelan Michael M., carpenter, dwl Sheridan near

Tenth
Phelan Nicholas, laborer with John Grant
Phelan Patrick, {Donahue t^ P.J dwl 7 Mary
Phelan Patrick, printer with Truesdell, Dewey &.

Co., dwl 20 Clary
Phelan Richard A., watchman American Theater,

dwl 314 Sansom

Phelps Alanson H., salesman with Thomas H. Selby

& Co., dwl E 8 Jones bet Pacific and Jackson

Phelps Alonzo R., actor, dwl 125 Tehama
Phelps Augustus E., (W. S. Phelps

»)f-
Co.J dwl

1205 Pacific

Phelps Chas. W., office Daily Times, dwl McFad-
aen's Block

Phelps Daniel T., shipsmith with W. S. Phelps &
Co., dwl W 8 Leav bet Bdwy and Vallejo

Phelps Eliza T., (widow) dwl 519 Leavenworth
Phelps Emma E., (cold, widow) dwl 1208 Powell
Phelps G. P., merchant, dwl Niantic Hotel

Phelps Joshua, clergyman, dwl 38 Stanly place

Phelps M. M. Miss, assistant Broadway School, dwl
648 Howard .

Phelps Tracv, expressman, dwl 5 Graham place

Phelps William, hostler Ocean Honse
Phelps William W., clerk with William B. Cooke

& Co., dwl 38 Stanly place

Phelps William W., clerk Spectator, dwl 9.53

Howard
Phelps W. S. & Co., CA. E. Phelps) shipsmitbs, 24

Drumra, (aud Supervisor Fourth Ward) dwl
1203 Pacific

PHILADELPHIA BREWERY, Hoelscher &
Wieland proprietors, 228-2.38 Second

Philadelphia House, John Knack proptr, 423 Bush
Philbrick Charles H., saw tiler with Hobbs, Gilmore

& Co., dwl 24 Post
Philbrook Elizabeth S., (widow) dwl 4 Martin's

Block, Market nr Seventh
Philbrook Lizzie A. Miss, teacher, dwl Martin's

Block, Market nr Seventh
Philharmonic Hall, 1102 Stockton

Phillemev Charles, laborer, dwl Columbia near

Twentv-tifth
Phillipi Aiithouy, locksmith with Will & Fiuck,

dwl 33 Oak Grove avenue
Phillippi John, clerk with Gusfave Leipuitz, dwl

313 Tehama
Phillips A., blacksmith, dwl 54 First

Phillips Aaron F., (colored) bootblack, dwl W s

Washington bet Powell and Stockton

Phillips Abraham, painter, dwl 1518 Dupont
Phillips Adelaide Miss, (colored) ladies' hairdresser,

dwl 1230 Pacific

Phillips Bernard, clothing, 627 Davis
Phillips Bertha, (widow) dwl 732 Post

Phillips Caroline, (colored, widow) dwl 1230 Pacific

Phillips Caroline, (widow) dressmaker, dwl 612 Bush

Phillips Charles, drayman, cor Market and East,

dwl Haves nr Franklin
Phillips Charles, longshoreman, bds U. S. Hotel

Phillips David L., merchant, office NW cor Front

and Clay, dwl N s Post bet Franklin and Gough
Phillips Edvvard, (Bateman Sr P.) dwl 204 Com
Phillips Edward, cook steamship Moses Taylor

Phillips Edward, painter, dwl NW cor Second and

Townsend
Phillips Edward, with George F. Parker, SE cor

Montgomery and Washington
Phillips, (Fitclj Simon (E. I.) & Co., (S. I. Simon)

wholesale gents' furnishing goods, 306 Sansom,
dwl 506 Bush

Phillips Francis Mrs., astrologer, 530 Bush
Phillips George, mining, dwl 857 Folsom
Pliillips George W., waterman, dwl 141 Jessie

Phillips G. M., dentist, 43 Second
Phillips Henrv. (colored) whitewashing, 639J Marlcet

Phillips Henry, teamster with R. &, J. Morton, dwl
cor Taylor and Ellis

Phillips Henrv S., groceries, etc., 11 and 13 Uniojjt

Market, "dwl Seventeenth bet Guerrero aud
Dolores

Phillips James, hairdresser, dwl 813 Washington
Phillips James K., compositor Alta Caltloruia, dwl

1925 Bush
I

Phillips James M., tailor with Zeitskft & Sheppard,. t

dwl 333 Bush '

A. BOMAN St. CO,, 417 and 419 Montgomery St.. Wtiolesale and KetaU Deaiera in Books.


